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The Financial Confidence Index has declined markedly since the last measure taken in September
2010.

RaboDirect Financial Confidence Index
m Confidence in the NZ financial system has suffered a large 229,
decline with people less confident in nearly every type of

financial service provider included in the survey

21%
18%

= The recent earthquake in Christchurch has contributed to
this decline, with 50% of people feeling less confident in
the NZ economy as a result. The corresponding Index
measure for those feeling less confident as a result of the
earthquake is only 4% and for those who say they feel the
same about the economy 15%

10%

Aug 2009 Feb 2010 Sep 2010 Mar 2011
m Housing is still viewed favourably as a vehicle to grow
one’s wealth, particularly the family home as opposed to a
rental property, although half the population still agree a
rental property is a good way to grow their wealth
= A large percentage of the population don’t have any Impact of Christchurch Earthquake
housing or financial investments (44% and 47%). Of those Corresponding Index Measure
that do, almost one third have seen their housing or 7%
financial investments decline in value over the past 6 15% 15%

months (32% and 28% respectively)

m A third of the population have some form of debt with 55%
of them uncomfortable with the amount. Credit cards and 4%
mortgages are the main types of debt

= ApprOXimately 18% of peoples’ monthly incomes goes into Less confident The same (39%) More confident Don't know (8%)
saving, the rest is either spent (54%) or applied to reducing (50%) (3%)
debt (28%)

~ Note: Index score calculated as shown on p. 13.
m Question asked in 2011 was ‘Overall you have confidence in New Zealand'’s financial service providers in helping you to

grow and protect your wealth’ }; R abODir ect
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Confidence has declined in every type of financial service surveyed. Banks and Credit
Unions/Building Societies have declined the least relative to the last measure in September, while
insurers have suffered the largest declines

Confidence in New Zealand Financial System(

= Aug 2009 = Feb 2010 ® Sep 2010 W Mar 2011

50 Deposit Takers Insurers Investment Managers and Advisors

49
50 45 o 45

39

40

30
23

20
1319 14 43

10

Index Score

-10

-20
-20
-23

-29
-40 ' Banks Finance Credit Unions Life House / Health Fund Share Financial

Companies  /Building Insurance Contents/ Car Insurance Managers  Brokers Advisors
Societies Insurance

-30 -26

& Note: (1) Index score calculated as shown on p. 13 $ RabODﬂ’ ect |5

Rabobank  The straight talking online bank



Financial investments are slowly improving and for those that have investments we are seeing more
people saying their investments are worth more now than they were 6 months ago. Housing as an
investment vehicle is still viewed positively by many, although rental properties are not viewed as well

compared to one’s own home.

m Those more likely to agree that their housing or financial
investments have increased in value are those with higher
household incomes and higher value of household assets

= Similarly, those who agree in the family home as a good
way to grow wealth are those with higher household
incomes and higher value of household assets and also
older males

m Younger people are more in agreement that rental property
is a good way to grow their wealth and also those with
higher income and asset values

How financial

Investing in New Zealand

How housing

Confidence
investing in your

Confidence
investing in rental

investments have investments have own home to grow property to grow

fared
100%

80%

60%

40%

42%

20%

0%

-20%

-40%

fared

45%

w ealth

16%
-10%

w ealth

28%

-19%

Investment: [l worthmore  [] worth the same [l worth less
Confidence [l agree [] neither/nor [l disagree
Nett Overall Score: How financial How housing Confidence Confidence

investments have

investments have

investing in own

investing in rental

fared fared home to grow and to grow and
protect wealth protect wealth
Mar 2011 2 -4 64 34
Sep 2010 -17% n/a n/a n/a
Feb 2010 -19% n/a n/a n/a
Aug 2009 -34% n/a n/a n/a

&

home N=968; Confidence in investing in rental N=930

BASE: How financial investments have fared N=534; How housing investments have fared N=557; Confidence in investing in own
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Section 3.4

Deposit-Taking Institutions Summary
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Attitudes towards Banks have slipped back to Aug '09 levels although remain generally high.
Perceptions of Finance Companies continue to remain poor overall

Perceptions Amongst All New Zealanders

Finance Companies Credit Unions / Building Societies
Aug- Feb- Sep- Mar- Aug- Feb- Sep- Mar- Aug- Feb- Sep- Mar-
09 10 10 11 09 10 10 11 09 10 10 11
They provide good products and services 20% 25%A  29% M 21%¥ | 5% 6% 7% 4% ¥ | 9% 10% 10% 8%
They act fairly and with integrity 12% 19% A 19% 18% 4% 5% 5% 4% 1% 1% 12% 9% W
;I_'hey provide_ good information to help you make your 17% 200 AN 249, 19% W 59 5% 6% 4% W 9% 9% 10% 7% W
inancial decisions
You feel confident your money is there 41% 45%A  49% A 40% ¥ 3% 6% 4% Y 4% 10% 11% 10% 8%
Interest rates are acceptable given the risks involved 10% 3% 5%
Overall, you have confidencein ..... 30% 3% 8%
They provide good products and services 68% 73% M 77%M  68% W 28% 28% 26% 25% 42% 38% ¥ 36% 33%
They act fairly and with integrity 53% 56% 60% 56% W| 18% 19% 18% 18% 40% 41% 39% 34%\
Iﬁfﬁcﬂ?ﬁfgs@.’gﬁg information to help you make your 60%  62%  66%M 63% | 28% = 23%  25%  21%¥| 87%  36%  384%  32%
You feel confident your money is safe there 81% 82% 84% 77% 16% 18% 17% 16% 39% 39% 34% ¥ 32%
Interest rates are acceptable given the risks involved 41% 23% 29%
Overall, you have confidencein ..... 74% 16% 32%
BASE 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000

M BASE: Includes “Don’t Know’ ratings $ .
ﬂ M V Indicates direction of significant change between waves (90% confidence) Z RabODlred‘ | 8
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Customers of Credit Unions and Building Societies remain highly positive towards these institutes
although the strength of attitude has slipped back following an increase in the last read

Perceptions Amongst Those in a Current Relationship With Each Institution

Feb-10 Sep-10 Mar-11

Finance Companies

Feb-10

Sep-10

Mar-11

Credit Unions / Building Societies

Feb-10 Sep-10 Mar-11

% who ‘Strongly Agree’

They provide good products and services 25% 29% M 22% 14% 13% 11% 35% 50% M 32% W
They act fairly and with integrity 19% 19% 19% 11% 8% 9% 37% 46% 41%
They provide good information 22% 24% 20% 10% 11% 8% 33% 45% AN 35%
You feel confident your money is safe there 45% 49% M 43% 11% 6% 9% 39% 54% 37% Y
Interest rates are acceptable given the risks involved 11% 10% 35%
Overall, you have confidencein ..... 31% 10% 41%

% who ‘Strongly Agree’ or ‘Somewhat Agree’

They provide good products and services 73% 77%M 69% 48% 39% ¥ 48% 85% 88% 81%
They act fairly and with integrity 56% 60% 57% 35% 33% 35% 87% 86% 74% Y
They provide good information 62% 66% M 65% 36% 38% 43% 80% 84% 77%
You feel confident your money is safe there 82% 84% 78% 34% 30% 36% 89% 89% 83%
Interest rates are acceptable given the risks involved 42% 36% 64%
Overall, you have confidencein ..... 76% 37% 82%
Excellent * 20% 13% 25%
Good 56% 61% M 50% 36% 31% 41% 67% 83% M 57%
Average 41% 37% ¥ 28% 53% 56% 34% 28% 13% W 17%
Poor 3% 2% 2% 11% 14% 12% 5% 3% 1%
BASE 994 991 900 172 183 140 91 107 88

BASE: Includes “Don’t Know’ ratings
M V Indicates direction of significant change between waves (90% confidence)
* Code added in March 2011

-
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Investment Managers and Advisors Summary
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Perceptions that Financial Advisors act with integrity and provide good information remain lower than
in 2010. Of the three groups, confidence levels remain lowest amongst all New Zealanders for Share
Brokers

Perceptions Amongst All New Zealanders

Fund Managers Share Brokers Financial Advisors
Aug- Feb- Sep- Mar- Aug- Feb- Sep- Mar- Aug- Feb- Sep- Mar-
09 10 10 11 09 10 10 11 09 10 10 11

% who ‘Strongly Agree’

They provide good products and services 7% 10% M 9% 6% 4% 4% 4% 3% 8% 8% 8% 6%

They act fairly and with integrity 7% 8% 7% 6% 4% 3% 3% 3% 7% 8% 7% 5%

They provide good information to help you make your

. . 10% 10% 9% 8% 4% 5% 4% 3% 10% 11% 9% 7%
investment decisions

Their fees are reasonable for the services provided 7% 2% 2%
Overall, you have confidencein ..... 6% 2% 5%

% who ‘Strongly Agree’ or ‘Somewhat Agree’

They provide good products and services 40% 42% 42% 40% 23% 25% 24% 21% 34% 35% 33% 31%
They act fairly and with integrity 35% 37% 36% 34% 17% 19% 19% 17% 32% 34% 28%W¥  27%
They provide good information to help you make your 43% 42% 41% 43% 22% 26% A 23% 20% 40% 40% 36% ¥ 35%
investment decisions
Their fees are reasonable for the services provided 38% 14% 19%
Overall, you have confidencein ..... 34% 16% 24%
BASE 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000
M BASE: Includes “Don’t Know’ ratings $ .
ﬂ M V Indicates direction of significant change between waves (90% confidence) 3 RabOD’reCt I
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Financial Advisors continue to score highly amongst those using them, with almost 1 in 3 considering
the relationship to be excellent. The slip in Funds Manager perceptions has been due to a
questionnaire change and increase in KiwiSavers users rating their funds manager

Perceptions Amongst Those in a Current Relationship With Each Institution

Funds Managers Share Brokers Financial Advisors

Feb-10 Sep-10 Mar-11** Feb-10 Sep-10 Mar-11 Feb-10 Sep-10 Mar-11

% who ‘Strongly Agree’

They provide good products and services 20% 16% 10% 10% 22% 17% 30% 32% 21%
They act fairly and with integrity 16% 10% 9% 8% 20% 15% 32% 33% 18% W
They provide good information 21% 14% WV 11% 11% 19% 13% 33% 35% 27%
Their fees are reasonable for the services provided 11% 10% 15%
Overall, you have confidencein ..... 10% 13% 23%

% who ‘Strongly Agree’ or ‘Somewhat Agree’

They provide good products and services 64% 65% 52% 57% 66% 59% 69% 70% 68%
They act fairly and with integrity 58% 56% 47% 54% 60% 56% 69% 65% 57%
They provide good information 62% 60% 55% 56% 66% 58% 77% 74% 69%
Their fees are reasonable for the services provided 50% 54% 49%
Overall, you have confidencein ..... 47% 62% 60%
Excellent * 8% 18% 31%
Good 42% 38% 38% 36% 52% AN 42% 63% 56% 42%
Average 49% 55% 41% 59% 41% W 39% 33% 36% 20%
Poor 9% 7% 12% 5% 7% 1% 3% 9% 7%
BASE 253 246 487 74 65 57 102 99 67

BASE: Includes “Don’t Know’ ratings
- Indicates direction of significant change between waves (90% confidence) $ H
ﬂ *#Sofe added in March 2011 A RaboDirect |

. . . . . . . . . Rabobank The straight talki line bank
** Wording changed in March 2011 to investing in managed funds, increasing in KiwiSaver users cegntang onne




One in two New Zealanders have some form of managed fund, being particularly high amongst the
under 35’s and households with higher income

Investments in Managed Funds

Gender by Age Household Income Household Assets
60%
56%

54%

54%
50%

49%

48% 49%

53%
47%
I 41% I I

Female, Female, Female, |< $40,000 $40,000- $80,000+ |<$250,000 $250,000 - $500,000+
18-34 35-49 50+ $79,999 $499,999

45%

Mar-11 Male, 18- Male, 35- Male, 50+
34 49

"'BASE: Mar-11 - 1000, Male 18-34 years — 165, Male, 35-49 years — 170, Males 50+ years — 215, Female 18-34 years — 135, .
> Female, 35-49 years — 140, Females 50+ years — 175, HI <$40k - 299, HI $40k-$80k — 319, HI $80k+ - 216, HA <$250k & RaboD"’ect | 13
- 365, HA $250k-$500k - 211, HA $500k+ - 176 Rabobank  The straight talking online bank
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Insurance Provider Summary
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New Zealanders attitudes towards insurance providers have dropped since September, particularly in
terms of being seen to act fairly and with integrity. Overall, attitudes remain most positive towards

house, contents and car insurance providers

Perceptions Amongst All New Zealanders

Life Insurance Providers

House, Contents and Car

Health Insurance Providers

Aug- Feb- Sep-
09 10 10

Mar-
11

Insurance Providers

Aug- Feb- Sep- Mar-
09 10 10 11

Aug- Feb- Sep- Mar-
09 10 10 11

% who ‘Strongly Agree’

They provide good products and services 15% 15% 14% 9% W | 28% 26% 27% 18%b | 15% 16% 15% 11%b
They act fairly and with integrity 9% 10% 9% 7% 19% 18% 19% 14%¥ | 10% 1% 1% 9%
They provide good information to help you make your 15%  13%  12% 8% W| 25%  22%  23%  16%b | 13%  12%  12% 9% W
insurance decisions

Their premiums are reasonable for the protection you get 6% 11% 6%
You feel confident in their financial ability to pay claims 11% 21% 12%
Overall, you have confidencein ..... 7% 17% 9%

% who ‘Strongly Agree’ or ‘Somewhat Agree’

They provide good products and services 55% 54% 54% 46% V| 71% 70% 68% 62%W| 42% 45% 45% 42%
They act fairly and with integrity 42% 42% 41% 37%W¥| 58% 57% 57% 49%WV | 34% 38% 38% 34% W
They provide good information to help you make your 54%  49% ¥ 48%  46% | 69%  65% % 63%  60% | 40%  43%  41%  40%
insurance decisions

Their premiums are reasonable for the protection you get 34% 47% 25%
You feel confident in their financial ability to pay claims 47% 62% 44%
Overall, you have confidencein ..... 33% 58% 35%
BASE 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000

BASE: Includes “Don’t Know’ ratings
M V Indicates direction of significant change between waves (90% confidence)

&

X RaboDirect |
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There has also been a slip amongst users with further ‘strongly’ agreeing about their providers than in
2010. So saying attitudes remain generally positive, although few rate their relationship with their

insurance provider as ‘excellent’

Perceptions Amongst Those in a Current Relationship With Each Institution

Life Insurance Providers

Feb-10 Sep-10 Mar-11

House, Contents and Cars

Feb-10 Sep-10 Mar-11

Health Insurance Providers

Feb-10 Sep-10 Mar-11

% who ‘Strongly Agree’

They provide good products and services 21% 18% 13% ¥ 28% 30% 20% WV 30% 32% 25% W
They act fairly and with integrity 14% 12% 10% 21% 22% 16% WV 22% 27% 21% ¥
They provide good information 16% 16% 11% W 24% 26% 19% W 20% 27% A 21% W
Premiums are reasonable for the protection you get 9% 13% 18%
You feel confident in their financial ability to pay claims 16% 24% 28%
Overall, you have confidencein ..... 11% 19% 22%
% who ‘Strongly Agree’ or ‘Somewhat Agree’

They provide good products and services 65% 66% 57% W 74% 73% 62% W 70% 73% 71%
They act fairly and with integrity 51% 50% 47% 62% 62% 54% 59% 66% M 62%
They provide good information 59% 60% 57% 69% 68% 65% V¥ 66% 68% 66%
Premiums are reasonable for the protection you get 43% 51% 50%
You feel confident in their financial ability to pay claims 59% 66% 78%
Overall, you have confidencein ..... 50% 64% 68%
Excellent * 7% 14% 14%
Good 39% 40% 41% 59% 59% 48% 51% 53% 48%
Average 56% 55% 44% 38% 38% 34% 44% 43% 35%
Poor 5% 5% 7% 3% 3% % 5% 4% 4%
BASE 437 464 437 799 827 814 307 289 292

BASE: Includes “Don’t Know’ ratings
M V Indicates direction of significant change between waves (90% confidence)
* Code added in March 2011

-

X RaboDirect
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There has been a drop in agreement that providers of House, Contents and Car insurance provide
good products and act with integrity. Perceptions that they provide good information also continue to

slowly track downward

Perceptions of House, Contents and Car Insurers over Time — Amongst All New Zealanders

Those who ‘strongly agree’ or ‘somewhat agree’ with each statement

® Aug-10 = Feb-10 = Sep-10 = Mar-11

1% 70% 68% v 69% 7
65%

63%
60%

98% 57% 57%

49%

62%

58%

47%

They provide good They act fairly and with They provide good Their premiums are
products and senices integrity information to help you reasonable for the
make your insurance protection you get

decisions *

“ BASE: 1,000 — Aug 2009, 1,000 — Feb 2010, 1,000 — Sep 2010, 1,000 - Mar 2011
& AV Indicates direction of significant change between waves (90% confidence)

* Changed in Mar-11 from ‘They provide you with good information to help make your insurance decisions’

You feel confident in their
financial ability to pay
claims

Overall, you have
confidence in house,
contents and car
insurers

X RaboDirect |
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Just over four in five New Zealanders continue to have house, contents or car insurance being highest
amongst those aged 35 plus

Current Users of House, Contents or Car Insurance

Gender by Age Household Income Household Assets
97%
94%

0, o o, 2%
929% 89% 91% 9
85%
80%  82%  81%
76%
72% 72% 72%
| I I

Feb-10 Sep-10 Mar-11 |Male, 18- Male, 35- Male, 50+! Female, Female, Female, (< $40,000 $40,000 - $80,000+|<$250,000$250,000 -$500,000+
34 49 18-34 35-49 50+ $79,999 $499,999

@

"BASE: Feb-10 -10000, Sep-10 - 1000, Mar-11 — 1000, Male 18-34 years — 165, Male, 35-49 years — 170, Males 50+ years — 215,
- Female 18-34 years — 135, Female, 35-49 years — 140, Females 50+ years — 175, HI <$40k - 299, HI $40k-$80k — 319, $ RabOD"rect | 1
HI $80k+ - 216, HA <$250k - 365, HA $250k-$500k - 211, HA $500k+ - 176 —

f . . . . Rabobank  The straight talking online bank
A ¥ Indicates direction of significant change between waves (90% confidence)



Customers of House, Contents and Car Insurance are generally positive towards the relationship with
very few rating it ‘poor’

Rating of Relationship - House, Contents and Car Provider

® Excellent ® Good = Average ® Poor

Feb-10 Sep-10 Mar-11*

" BASE: 799 — Feb 2010, 827 — Sep 2010, 814 — Mar 2011 (Have House, Contents or Car Insurance)
& AV Indicates direction of significant change between waves (90% confidence) $ R abo D"rect | 19

Scale modified in Mar-11 to include ‘Excellent The seaight talking online bank
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Overall Measures
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Just over 2 in 4 New Zealanders have confidence in NZ’s financial service providers helping them to
grow and protect their wealth — although most agree weakly rather than strongly. Confidence is
highest amongst the under 35's.

Overall have confidence in NZ’s financial service providers in helping you to grow and protect your wealth

® Strongly agree = Somewhat agree = Neither agree nor disagree = Somewhat disagree m Strongly disagree Don't know
Gender by Age Household Income Household Assets
Nett Effect: 19% 33% 10% 10% 28% 21% 15% 16% 16% 27% 23% 10% 17%

3% 3% 37% 4% e 4% v

i
25%

28% 259
29%
!

Female, Female, Female, | < $40,000 $40,000- $80,000+| <$250,000 $250,000 - $500,000+

18-34 35-49 50+ $79,999 $499,999

23%

Mar-11  |Male, 18-34 Male, 35-49 Male, 50+

N
d

W

X

S
N
X
BN

Note: Nett Effect = ‘strongly and somewhat agree’ — ‘strongly and somewhat disagree”

"BASE: Mar 2011 -1 000, Male 18-34 years — 165, Male, 35-49 years — 170, Males 50+ years — 215, Female 18-34 years — 135,
o Female, 35-49 years — 140, Females 50+ years — 175, HI <840k - 299, HI $40k-$80k — 319, HI $80k+ - 216, HA <$250k - $ RaboDirect ' -
365, HA $250k-$500k - 211, HA $500k+ - 176 Rabotank  The straight talking online bank



Two in three New Zealanders claim to have debt, the most common types being credit cards and
mortgages. Amongst those with debt, over half feel uncomfortable with the amount they have owing
although many are unable to reduce it. Many of those comfortable with their debt level still seek
opportunities to accelerate payments.

Attitudes towards current debt level and types of debt paying off

Attitude towards Current Debt

Don't have any debt

Uncomfortable with the total amount but
unable to reduce it

Uncomfortable with the total amount
and taking active steps to reduce it

Comfortable with the total amount but
taking opportunities to accelerate
repayments

Comfortable with the total amount and
not wishing to reduce it

Comfortable with the total amount and
considering borrowing more

& BASE: 1,000 — Mar 2011

4%

15%

32%

Don't have any debt

Credit cards

Mortgage

Overdraft

Student loan

Other personal loan

Other

Types of Debt Paying Off

16%

14%

m-

20%

32%
36%

35%

X RaboDirect | -
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Amongst New Zealanders as a whole, just over half of monthly income is spent, 28% is allocated to
reducing debt and 18% is put towards savings

% of Monthly Income allocated between Reducing debt, Saving and Spending - Currently

25%

17

Mar-11  |Male, 18-34 Male, 35-49 Male, 50+

25%

1 50/0 1 8cy°

Female, Female, Female, | < $40,000 $40,000- $80,000+| <$250,000 $250,000 - $500,000+
18-34 35-49 50+ $79,999 $499,999

® Savings ® Reducing Debt m Spending
Gender by Age Household Income Household Assets
49% 48% 49%
58% 57% 55% . 52% o 52%
62%
33% CA
- I 26% 38% 29% g% 33% 5%

"BASE: Mar 2011 -1 000, Male 18-34 years — 165, Male, 35-49 years — 170, Males 50+ years — 215, Female 18-34 years — 135,
o Female, 35-49 years — 140, Females 50+ years — 175, HI <840k - 299, HI $40k-$80k — 319, HI $80k+ - 216, HA <$250k - '% RaboDirect
365, HA $250k-$500k - 211, HA $500k+ - 176 Rabotank  The straight talking online bank



Only 4% of New Zealanders are likely to invest in property in the next 6 months. Likelihood remains
highest amongst households with higher incomes and assets

Likelihood of Investing in the next 6 months — Investment Property

m Definitely will

Gender by Age

Probably wil

Household Income

4% 4% 4% o fe) 0, o, o 0, 0, 3% 5%
o P wm | wm B gy wm mm e B O
Aug-10 Feb-10 Sep-10 Mar-11 [Male, 18- Male, 35-Male, 50+ Female, Female, Female, k $40,000$40,000 - $80,000+

34 49 i 1834 3549 50+ $79,999

Males 50+ years — 215, Female 18-34 years — 135, Female, 35-49 years — 140, Females 50+ years — 175, Hl <$40k - 299, HI

&"BASE: Aug 2009 — 1000, Feb 2010 — 1000, Sep 2010 - 1000, Mar 2011 — 1000, Male 18-34 years — 165, Male, 35-49 years — 170,

$40k-$80k — 319, HI $80k+ - 216, HA <$250k - 365, HA $250k-$500k - 211, HA $500k+ - 176
A Y Indicates direction of significant change between waves (90% confidence)

Household Assets

2% S e
«$250,00%250,000 $500,000+
$499,999

A RaboDirect
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7% of New Zealanders are likely to invest in purchasing their own home in the next 6 months

Likelihood of Investing in the next 6 months — Your own home

m Definitely will Probably will
Gender by Age Household Income Household Assets
3% 4% 3% 4% i 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% e 2% > 2%
T | wim | | K | mw 0% 4%
Mar-11 Male, 18- Male, 35- Male, 50+ i Female, Female, Female, | < $40,000 $40,000- $80,000+ |<$250,000 $250,000 - $500,000+
34 49 i\ 18-34 35-49 50+ $79,999 $499,999

"BASE: Mar 2011 — 1000, Male 18-34 years — 165, Male, 35-49 years — 170, Males 50+ years — 215, Female 18-34 years — 135, Female,
- 35-49 years — 140, Females 50+ years — 175, Hl <$40k - 299, HI $40k-$80k — 319, HI $80k+ - 216, HA <$250k - 365, HA $250k- \3 H
$500k - 211, HA $500k+ - 176 = RabOD’reCt |

. . . . , Rabobank  The straight talking online bank
A ¥ Indicates direction of significant change between waves (90% confidence)
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Christchurch Earthquake
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The effect of the second major earthquake in Christchurch has severely impacted upon general
confidence with 50% feeling less confident in the economy. Major challenges facing the economy as a
result are thought to be funding the rebuild, the job of rebuilding, the increase in debt and how to
repay it and increased unemployment

The Economic Effect of the Christchurch Earthquake

Funding rebuild / The overall cost of it [ NN 19
Rebuilding Christchurch [ NNRNRDDIIEEEE 1 42~
Increase in NZ debt / How to repay the debt |NNENRNRRNEEEEEEEEEE 12°-
Increased unemployment [N o~ Confidence in NZ Economy

Slow the economic recovery |G 5% 18%

Price rises / Inflation | NENENEGEGN 5°- 3%
Allocation resources between Christchurch and the rest of NZ | 4%~
Get Christchurch businesses running again / Create jobs [ NG 4°-
Cost to taxpayers [ IINIEG 42
Insurance premium increases [ 3%

Overseas confidence in NZ economy [l 2% 50%
Effect on tourism [ 2%

Restoring confidence to Nzers [l 2%
Creates work for people rebuilding - 2%
Government senices & spending cuts [l 2%
Population drift [l 2%

Value of NZ Dollar [Jij 1%

. Less Confident . The Same

, . More Confident . Don’t Know
Housing market [Jij 1%

'“ BASE: 1,000 — Mar 2011 .
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Demographic Profile

Aug-09 | Feb-10 | Sep-10 | Mar-11 Aug-09 Feb-10 Sep-10 Mar-11
GENDER Male 55% 55% 55% 55% ANNUAL $20,000 or less 8% 12% 12% 10%
HOUSEHOLD
Female 45% 45% 45% 45% INCOME $20,001 - $30,000 11% 13% 12% 10%
AGE 18-29 years 22% 25% 23% 22% $30,001 - $40,000 11% 10% 10% 10%
30-39 years 19% 13% 18% 20% $40,001 - $50,000 12% 10% 10% 10%
40-49 years 20% 23% 20% 19% $50,001 - $60,000 8% 10% 9% 8%
50-59 years 14% 18% 13% 17% $60,001 - $80,000 14% 12% 12% 14%
60 plus years 26% 21% 26% 22% $80,001 - $100,000 8% 9% 9% 9%
AREA Auckland 32% 32% 32% 32% More than $100,000 12% 9% 10% 12%
Hamilton 6% 8% 6% 7% Prefer not to answer 14% 14% 17% 17%
Wellington 1% 1% 1% 9% TOTAL $50,000 or less 20% 23% 23% 20%
HOUSEHOLD
Other North Island 27% 26% 27% 28% ASSETS $50,001 - $250,000 18% 17% 19% 17%
Christchurch 9% 12% 5% 10% $250,001 - $500,000 19% 18% 16% 21%
Dunedin 4% 4% 7% 5% $500,001 - $1,000,000 15% 12% 11% 13%
Other South Island 1% 8% 12% 9% More than $1,000,000 6% 5% 5% 5%
EDUCATION No school certificate 19% 21% 19% 16% Prefer not to answer 22% 23% 25% 25%
School cert. / NCEA level 1 1% 1% 14% 9% TOTAL $50,000 or less 48% 49% 49% 46%
HOUSEHOLD
UE, bursary / NCEA levels 2/3 12% 14% 13% 14% BORROWINGS $50,001 - $250,000 18% 20% 17% 20%
Technical / trade qualification 14% 15% 16% 16% $250,001 - $500,000 7% 6% 7% 8%
Other tertiary qualification 20% 18% 18% 20% More than $500,00 2% 2% 2% 2%
University graduate 17% 15% 13% 15% Prefer not to answer 25% 23% 26% 25%
Post graduate qualifications 8% 7% 8% 9%
BASE: 1,000 — Aug 2009, 1,000 - Feb 2010, 1,000 - Sep 2010, 1,000 Mar 2011
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